)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 05, 2024, 06:50:07 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3343 (Rat #0427, Act #0392 of 1986) General Bill, By Barfield, Bailey, D.M. Beasley, H. Brown, C.D. Chamblee,
Davenport, F.L. Day, Elliott, F. Gilbert, Harvin, R.L. Helmly, Koon, J.E. Lockemy, D.A. Moss, Neilson, R.L. Rigdon, J.I.
Rogers, Sharpe, S.V. Shelton, B.E. Thrailkill, D.C. Waldrop and D. Williams

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 9 to Chapter 27 of Title 5 so as to permit and
regulate the solicitation of funds from motorists by rescue squads, volunteer fire departments, or charitable or eleemosynary
organizations in municipalities; and to repeal Act 167 of 1985 relating to the same subject.-amended title

01/22/86
01/22/86
03/10/86
03/11/86
03/11/86
03/12/86
03/18/86
03/18/86
04/17/86
04/17/86
04/17/86
04/18/86
04/24/86
04/24/86
04/24/86
04/24/86
04/29/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-232

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-232
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-1352
Amended HJ-1395

Read second time HJ-1396

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1550

Introduced and read first time SJ-1056

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-1056

Recalled from Committee on Transportation

Read second time SJ-1637

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1637
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2165

Ratified R 427

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/24/86

Act No. 392

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



