South Carolina Legislature

May 05, 2024, 06:50:07 am

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3343 (Rat #0427, Act #0392 of 1986) General Bill, By Barfield, Bailey, D.M. Beasley, H. Brown, C.D. Chamblee, Davenport, F.L. Day, Elliott, F. Gilbert, Harvin, R.L. Helmly, Koon, J.E. Lockemy, D.A. Moss, Neilson, R.L. Rigdon, J.I. Rogers, Sharpe, S.V. Shelton, B.E. Thrailkill, D.C. Waldrop and D. Williams

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 9 to Chapter 27 of Title 5 so as to permit and regulate the solicitation of funds from motorists by rescue squads, volunteer fire departments, or charitable or eleemosynary organizations in municipalities; and to repeal Act 167 of 1985 relating to the same subject.-amended title

01/22/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-232
01/22/86	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-232
03/10/86	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-1352
03/11/86	House	Amended HJ-1395
03/11/86	House	Read second time HJ-1396
03/12/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1550
03/18/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1056
03/18/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-1056
04/17/86	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation
04/17/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-1637
04/17/86	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-1637
04/18/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2165
04/24/86		Ratified R 427
04/24/86		Signed By Governor
04/24/86		Effective date 04/24/86
04/24/86		Act No. 392
04/29/86		Copies available